
Media Relations Committee 2024-2025 
 
 
Sam Scott – Committee Chair 
J.E. Foust & Son Funeral Directors 
523 S Main St. 
Grapevine TX 76051-5335 
817-481-2525; Cell  
sam.scott@dignitymemorial.com 
Bill Vallie 
 
Sunset Memorial Gardens & Funeral Home 
6801 E Business 20 
Odessa TX 79762 
(432) 559-4252; Cell (432) 559-4252 
vallie@legacyfuneralgroup.com 
 
Blue Broussard 
Broussard's Mortuary, Inc. (Winnie) 
PO Box 5507 
Beaumont TX 77726-5507 
(409) 866-3838; Cell  
blue@broussards1889.com 
 
Eleanor Tabor 
Brookside Funeral Home - Champions 
3410 Cypress Creek Pkwy 
Houston TX 77068 
281-397-0800; Cell 346-400-7511 
ellitabor99@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Gene Allen, CFSP, CPC 
Krestridge Funeral Home, LLC 
4901 116th Street 
Lubbock TX 79424 
(830) 329-2360; Cell (830) 329-2360 
gallen@kfhtx.com 
 
Jimmy Lucas 
Lucas Funeral Homes 
PO 1587 
Hurst TX 76053 
; Cell  
jimmy@familyowned.net 
 
Olga Retana Scott 
Northeast Texas Community College 
7737 Royal Lane 
Dallas TX 75230 
(903) 434-8313; Cell (817) 308-7730 
olga931@gmail.com 
 
Timothy Brown 
Ric Brown Family Funeral Home 
621 East Griffin Pkwy. 
Mission TX 78574 
(956) 583-6333; Cell (956) 279-5123 
tim@ricbrown.com 
 
Tracy A. Lane 
Wyman Roberts Funeral Home 
PO Box 618 
San Augustine TX 75972 
(936) 275-2311; Cell (409) 382-8765 
lane6583@yahoo.com 

 


